ArtCare

Clarendon Art Group Exhibition
20 October — 16 November 2023

Clarendon Art is a small amateur group
with members from several villages,
Salisbury and beyond. We have a
range of styles and media preferences
and are delighted to share our latest
work. Whilst we very much enjoy the
chance to exhibit and find it very
motivating, we also believe that
making art should be both fun and
therapeutic. Our weekly Friday
meetings are where we share ideas
and inspiration and try out new
techniques in a relaxed, supportive
and friendly atmosphere.

For more information about Clarendon Art
Group contact Sally at styler35@gmail.com

It’s easy to buy a picture, simply contact ArtCare and we will
reserve the artwork.

Payments can be done with cards over the telephone.
Pictures will be reserved on receipt of a 50% deposit.

ArtCare Exhibitions Organiser (01722) 336262 ext 5618
lesley.self3@nhs.net www.artcaresalisbury.uk




Clarendon Art Group 2023 - Exhibition CATALOGUE

Area 1: Level 3, Main corridor

No. Artist's Name
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Linda
Mike
Mary
Mary
Mary
Mike
Mike
Iverene
Iverene
Janet
Ilverene
Helen
Helen
Linda

Evans
d'Apice
d'Apice
d'Apice
d'Apice
d'Apice
d'Apice
Hopkins
Hopkins
Burnett
Hopkins
Logan
Logan

Evans

Title

Night ow!
Turnstones
Twit twoo
Puffin

Rapture
Greylag goose
Gloucester bull
Seagulls
Kingfisher
Exmoor ponies
Hedgehog
Lion cub

Tiger

Lionel

Area 2: Level 3, Main corridor adj Pembroke Ward

No. Artist's Name

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Helen
Helen
Linda
Linda
Katharine
Lesley
Lesley

Logan
Logan
Evans
Evans
Bravery
Heslop
Heslop

Title

Coral reef |
Coral reef 2
Blanche

Lilies
Goddess Tara

Purple tulips in a white jug

Cyclamen

Area 3a:Level 3, Main corridor adj Springs Lift

No. Artist's Name

22
23
24
25
26
27

18 October 2023

Carole
Carole
Sally
Carole
Katharine

Sally

Entry fees from this exhibition and a commission from sales is used by ArtCare to fund permanent artwork and creative
projects for the benefit of patients, staff and visitors of Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust.

Smith
Smith
Tyler
Smith
Bravery

Tyler

Title

Meadow Path, Pitton
Paths and fields of chalk

Fantasia

Summer fields and flowers

Ripening vintage
Pink

Media

Media

Media

Mixed media
Acrylic
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Oil

Pencil
Watercolour
Watercolour
Acrylic
Watercolour
Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic

Watercolour
Mixed media
Acrylic

Mixed media
Mixed media
Mixed media

Mixed media

Acrylic
Acrylic
Mixed media
Acrylic
Mixed media

Acrylic & gold leaf

Price

£75.00
£190.00
£80.00
£90.00
£90.00
£60.00
£50.00
£65.00
£80.00
£50.00
£65.00
£130.00
£150.00
£225.00

Price

£150.00
£140.00
£150.00
£160.00

£60.00
£150.00
£150.00

Price

£120.00
£120.00
£55.00
£95.00
£60.00
£155.00
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Area 3c: Level 3 Plastic Surgery corridor

No. Artist's Name

28 Carole
29 Carole
30 Linda
31 Sally
32 Libby
33 Libby
34 Libby
35 Janet
36 John
37 lJenny
38 Jenny
39 Janet
40 Lyn

41 Lyn

42 Mike

Title

Smith
Smith
Evans
Tyler
Cox-Martin
Cox-Martin
Cox-Martin
Burnett
Platt

Hayes
Hayes
Burnett
Palmer
Palmer

d'Apice

On the Downs

The cottage

On my way

Casbah

I love the sea

The girl with balloons

Luna

Church of All Saints, Selworthy
Gile's barn

Abbey Gatehouse

Abbey Street, Cerne Abbas
Easdale Island, Inner Hebrides
Snowy peaks |

Snowy peaks I

Salisbury Cathedral

Area 4: Level 4, Main corridor adj Springs Lift

No. Artist's Name

43 Lesley

44 Lesley

45 Lesley

46 Mary

47 Mary

48 Katharine
49 Katharine
50 Mike

51 Libby

52 Iverene
53 lIverene
54 Libby

55 Libby

56 Katharine
57 Katharine
58 Linda

Title

Heslop
Heslop
Heslop
d'Apice
d'Apice
Bravery
Bravery
d'Apice
Cox-Martin
Hopkins
Hopkins
Cox-Martin
Cox-Martin
Bravery
Bravery

Evans

Blue pot with two garden chairs
Sunlit muscari

Spring flowers in a blue vase
Summer garden

Autumn garden

Autumn eddy

Winter wandering

Cherry blossom

Frog

Bees and thistle

Echinaceas

Nephele

Helie

Tile Il - Watts Chapel

Tile | - Watts Chapel

| can see you

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Pastel

Pastel

Pastel

Acrylic
Watercolour
Ink, line & wash
Ink line & wash
Acrylic

Acrylic on board
Acrylic on board
Acrylic

Acrylic on board
Acrylic on board
Acrylic on board
Embroidery
Embroidery
Mixed media
Mixed media
Oil

Pastel
Watercolour
Watercolour
Pastel

Pastel

Mixed media
Mixed media

Acrylic

Price

£190.00
£190.00
£175.00
£145.00
£130.00
£130.00
£130.00
£50.00
£45.00
£50.00
£50.00
£40.00
£100.00
£100.00
£90.00

Price

£250.00
£180.00
£200.00
£80.00
£80.00
£80.00
£60.00
£90.00
£70.00
£85.00
£85.00
£130.00
£130.00
£70.00
£70.00
£225.00

Entry fees from this exhibition and a commission from sales is used by ArtCare to fund permanent artwork and creative
projects for the benefit of patients, staff and visitors of Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust.

18 October 2023
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Area 4: Level 4, Main corridor adj Springs Lift

No. Artist's Name Title Media Price
59 John Platt Café de la Lune Watercolour £100.00
60 Janet Burnett Robin Hood’s Bay, N.Yorkshire Acrylic £65.00
61 Mike d'Apice Liverpool R.C. Cathedral Acrylic £230.00
62 Jenny Hayes The Old Mill, Langstone Acrylic £60.00
63 Sally Tyler Spring time Mixed media £85.00
64 Iverene Hopkins Woodland walk Watercolour £65.00
65 Janet Burnett Winter woods Acrylic £60.00
66 Sally Tyler Autumn river Mixed media £135.00
67 Jenny Hayes Tidal Road, Bigbury Ink, line & wash £50.00
68 Katharine Bravery Gathering storm Mixed media £60.00
69 Helen Logan Stalker Castle, Scotland Acrylic £150.00
70 Lyn Palmer Cow Common | Acrylic on canvas £100.00
71 Lyn Palmer Heading for OIld Harry Mixed media on canvas £140.00
72 Mike d'Apice Aphrodite's Rock, Cyprus Mixed media £80.00
73 lJenny Hayes Catching the wind Acrylic £50.00
Area 6: Level 4, Main corridor
No. Artist's Name Title Media Price
74 Lesley Heslop Winter trees Mixed media £200.00
75 Lyn Palmer Chalk stream on a winter's day Acrylic on board £270.00
76 Lyn Palmer Rolling hills of Wiltshire Acrylic on board £270.00
77 Lesley Heslop Bluebell 1 Mixed media £100.00
78 John Platt The boat trip Ink & watercolour £40.00
79 John Platt Puffin Ink & watercolour £100.00
80 John Platt Moored up Ink & watercolour £120.00
81 Lyn Palmer Fishing Cove Watercolour & gouache £130.00
82 Carole Smith Shelter on a breezy day Acrylic £95.00
83 John Platt The farmstead Watercolour £145.00
84 Helen Logan St. Barnaba Acrylic £120.00
85 Carole Smith Frosty water meadow Acrylic £70.00
86 Sally Tyler Space to breathe Mixed media £120.00
87 John Platt On the quay Ink & watercolour £130.00
Entry fees from this exhibition and a commission from sales is used by ArtCare to fund permanent artwork and creative

projects for the benefit of patients, staff and visitors of Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust.
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It’s easy to buy a picture, simply contact ArtCare and we will reserve the artwork.
Payments can be done with cards over the telephone.

Pictures will be reserved on receipt of a 50% deposit.

Cheques payable to: 'Salisbury Health Care NHS Trust '.

ArtCare Exhibitions Organiser (01722) 336262 ext 5618
lesley.self3@ nhs.net www.artcaresalisbury.uk



