

Clarendon Art Group Exhibition

20 October – 16 November 2023



Clarendon Art is a small amateur group with members from several villages, Salisbury and beyond. We have a range of styles and media preferences and are delighted to share our latest work. Whilst we very much enjoy the chance to exhibit and find it very motivating, we also believe that making art should be both fun and therapeutic. Our weekly Friday meetings are where we share ideas and inspiration and try out new techniques in a relaxed, supportive and friendly atmosphere.

For more information about Clarendon Art Group contact Sally at styler35@gmail.com

It's easy to buy a picture, simply contact ArtCare and we will reserve the artwork.

Payments can be done with cards over the telephone. Pictures will be reserved on receipt of a 50% deposit.

ArtCare Exhibitions Organiser lesley.self3@nhs.net

(01722) 336262 ext 5618 www.artcaresalisbury.uk

Clarendon Art Group 2023 - Exhibition CATALOGUE

Area 1: Level 3, Main corridor

No. Artist's Nan	ne Title	2	Media	Price
1 Linda	Evans	Night owl	Mixed media	£75.00
2 Mike	d'Apice	Turnstones	Acrylic	£190.00
3 Mary	d'Apice	Twit twoo	Watercolour	£80.00
4 Mary	d'Apice	Puffin	Watercolour	£90.00
5 Mary	d'Apice	Rapture	Watercolour	£90.00
6 Mike	d'Apice	Greylag goose	Oil	£60.00
7 Mike	d'Apice	Gloucester bull	Pencil	£50.00
8 Iverene	Hopkins	Seagulls	Watercolour	£65.00
9 Iverene	Hopkins	Kingfisher	Watercolour	£80.00
10 Janet	Burnett	Exmoor ponies	Acrylic	£50.00
11 Iverene	Hopkins	Hedgehog	Watercolour	£65.00
12 Helen	Logan	Lion cub	Acrylic	£130.00
13 Helen	Logan	Tiger	Acrylic	£150.00
14 Linda	Evans	Lionel	Acrylic	£225.00

Area 2: Level 3, Main corridor adj Pembroke Ward

No	. Artist's Name	Title		Media	Price
15	Helen	Logan	Coral reef I	Watercolour	£150.00
16	Helen	Logan	Coral reef 2	Mixed media	£140.00
17	Linda	Evans	Blanche	Acrylic	£150.00
18	Linda	Evans	Lilies	Mixed media	£160.00
19	Katharine	Bravery	Goddess Tara	Mixed media	£60.00
20	Lesley	Heslop	Purple tulips in a white jug	Mixed media	£150.00
21	Lesley	Heslop	Cyclamen	Mixed media	£150.00

Area 3a:Level 3, Main corridor adj Springs Lift

. Artist's Name	Title		Media	Price
Carole	Smith	Meadow Path, Pitton	Acrylic	£120.00
Carole	Smith	Paths and fields of chalk	Acrylic	£120.00
Sally	Tyler	Fantasia	Mixed media	£55.00
Carole	Smith	Summer fields and flowers	Acrylic	£95.00
Katharine	Bravery	Ripening vintage	Mixed media	£60.00
Sally	Tyler	Pink	Acrylic & gold leaf	£155.00
		Carole Smith Carole Smith Sally Tyler Carole Smith Katharine Bravery	Carole Smith Meadow Path, Pitton Carole Smith Paths and fields of chalk Sally Tyler Fantasia Carole Smith Summer fields and flowers Katharine Bravery Ripening vintage	Carole Smith Meadow Path, Pitton Acrylic Carole Smith Paths and fields of chalk Acrylic Sally Tyler Fantasia Mixed media Carole Smith Summer fields and flowers Acrylic Katharine Bravery Ripening vintage Mixed media

Entry fees from this exhibition and a commission from sales is used by ArtCare to fund permanent artwork and creative projects for the benefit of patients, staff and visitors of Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust.

18 October 2023 Page 1 of 3

Area 3c: Level 3 Plastic Surgery corridor

No. Artist's Name	Title		Media	Price
28 Carole	Smith	On the Downs	Acrylic	£190.00
29 Carole	Smith	The cottage	Acrylic	£190.00
30 Linda	Evans	On my way	Acrylic	£175.00
31 Sally	Tyler	Casbah	Acrylic	£145.00
32 Libby	Cox-Martin	I love the sea	Pastel	£130.00
33 Libby	Cox-Martin	The girl with balloons	Pastel	£130.00
34 Libby	Cox-Martin	Luna	Pastel	£130.00
35 Janet	Burnett	Church of All Saints, Selworthy	Acrylic	£50.00
36 John	Platt	Gile's barn	Watercolour	£45.00
37 Jenny	Hayes	Abbey Gatehouse	Ink, line & wash	£50.00
38 Jenny	Hayes	Abbey Street, Cerne Abbas	Ink line & wash	£50.00
39 Janet	Burnett	Easdale Island, Inner Hebrides	Acrylic	£40.00
40 Lyn	Palmer	Snowy peaks I	Acrylic on board	£100.00
41 Lyn	Palmer	Snowy peaks II	Acrylic on board	£100.00
42 Mike	d'Apice	Salisbury Cathedral	Acrylic	£90.00

Area 4: Level 4, Main corridor adj Springs Lift

No.	Artist's Name	Title		Media	Price
43 I	Lesley	Heslop	Blue pot with two garden chairs	Acrylic on board	£250.00
44 I	Lesley	Heslop	Sunlit muscari	Acrylic on board	£180.00
45 I	Lesley	Heslop	Spring flowers in a blue vase	Acrylic on board	£200.00
46 I	Mary	d'Apice	Summer garden	Embroidery	£80.00
47 I	Mary	d'Apice	Autumn garden	Embroidery	£80.00
48 I	Katharine	Bravery	Autumn eddy	Mixed media	£80.00
49 I	Katharine	Bravery	Winter wandering	Mixed media	£60.00
50 I	Mike	d'Apice	Cherry blossom	Oil	£90.00
51 I	Libby	Cox-Martin	Frog	Pastel	£70.00
52 I	lverene	Hopkins	Bees and thistle	Watercolour	£85.00
53 I	lverene	Hopkins	Echinaceas	Watercolour	£85.00
54 I	Libby	Cox-Martin	Nephele	Pastel	£130.00
55 I	Libby	Cox-Martin	Helie	Pastel	£130.00
56 I	Katharine	Bravery	Tile II - Watts Chapel	Mixed media	£70.00
57 I	Katharine	Bravery	Tile I - Watts Chapel	Mixed media	£70.00
58 I	Linda	Evans	I can see you	Acrylic	£225.00

Entry fees from this exhibition and a commission from sales is used by ArtCare to fund permanent artwork and creative projects for the benefit of patients, staff and visitors of Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust.

18 October 2023 Page 2 of 3

Area 4: Level 4, Main corridor adj Springs Lift

No.	Artist's Name	Title		Media	Price
59	John	Platt	Café de la Lune	Watercolour	£100.00
60	Janet	Burnett	Robin Hood's Bay, N.Yorkshire	Acrylic	£65.00
61	Mike	d'Apice	Liverpool R.C. Cathedral	Acrylic	£230.00
62	Jenny	Hayes	The Old Mill, Langstone	Acrylic	£60.00
63	Sally	Tyler	Spring time	Mixed media	£85.00
64	Iverene	Hopkins	Woodland walk	Watercolour	£65.00
65	Janet	Burnett	Winter woods	Acrylic	£60.00
66	Sally	Tyler	Autumn river	Mixed media	£135.00
67	Jenny	Hayes	Tidal Road, Bigbury	Ink, line & wash	£50.00
68	Katharine	Bravery	Gathering storm	Mixed media	£60.00
69	Helen	Logan	Stalker Castle, Scotland	Acrylic	£150.00
70	Lyn	Palmer	Cow Common I	Acrylic on canvas	£100.00
71	Lyn	Palmer	Heading for Old Harry	Mixed media on canvas	£140.00
72	Mike	d'Apice	Aphrodite's Rock, Cyprus	Mixed media	£80.00
73	Jenny	Hayes	Catching the wind	Acrylic	£50.00

Area 6: Level 4, Main corridor

No	Artist's Name	Title		Media	Price
74	Lesley	Heslop	Winter trees	Mixed media	£200.00
75	Lyn	Palmer	Chalk stream on a winter's day	Acrylic on board	£270.00
76	Lyn	Palmer	Rolling hills of Wiltshire	Acrylic on board	£270.00
77	Lesley	Heslop	Bluebell 1	Mixed media	£100.00
78	John	Platt	The boat trip	Ink & watercolour	£40.00
79	John	Platt	Puffin	Ink & watercolour	£100.00
80	John	Platt	Moored up	Ink & watercolour	£120.00
81	Lyn	Palmer	Fishing Cove	Watercolour & gouache	£130.00
82	Carole	Smith	Shelter on a breezy day	Acrylic	£95.00
83	John	Platt	The farmstead	Watercolour	£145.00
84	Helen	Logan	St. Barnaba	Acrylic	£120.00
85	Carole	Smith	Frosty water meadow	Acrylic	£70.00
86	Sally	Tyler	Space to breathe	Mixed media	£120.00
87	John	Platt	On the quay	Ink & watercolour	£130.00

Entry fees from this exhibition and a commission from sales is used by ArtCare to fund permanent artwork and creative projects for the benefit of patients, staff and visitors of Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust.

18 October 2023 Page 3 of 3

It's easy to buy a picture, simply contact ArtCare and we will reserve the artwork. Payments can be done with cards over the telephone. Pictures will be reserved on receipt of a 50% deposit. Cheques payable to: 'Salisbury Health Care NHS Trust'.

ArtCare Exhibitions Organiser lesley.self3@ nhs.net

(01722) 336262 ext 5618 www.artcaresalisbury.uk